Port of Portland Commission Meeting Announcement

The Board of Commissioners of the Port of Portland will hold its monthly meeting on June 14, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. in the Chinook Room on the 8th floor of the Port of Portland Headquarters Building, located at 7200 N.E. Airport Way in Portland, Oregon 97218. The meeting will also be held virtually for those Commissioners, members of the public, presenters and staff unable to attend in person. The meeting will be streamed live on the Port's website and YouTube channel. Written public comments can be submitted via email at testimony@portofportland.com.

If you wish to provide live testimony, you may do so in person, or you may send an email with your first and last name to testimony@portofportland.com and you will be provided with a link to testify via MS Teams. The deadline to sign up for live testimony via MS Teams is noon on the day prior to the Port of Portland Commission Meeting.

Pamela Thompson Executive Secretary

Date: June 9, 2023

